STUDENT BAR ASSOCIATION OF THE WILLIAM S. RICHARDSON SCHOOL OF LAW

EXECUTIVE ORDER

No. 2016-02

By the authority vested in me as President by the Student Bar Association Constitution and in order to enable the Treasurer to better carry out the duties of that office, it is hereby ordered as follows:

Section 1. Ms. Priya Rashid is an Executive Agent to act as the Assistant Treasurer.

Section 2. Powers and duties. The Assistant Treasurer may assist the Treasurer in the duties of that office at the direction of the Treasurer or Executive Board and the Assistant Treasurer shall have all of the powers and duties of the Treasurer:

- (a) if the office of the Treasurer is vacant; or
- (b) if the Treasurer is unable to perform his or her duties.

Section 3. Limitation on powers and duties. The Assistant Treasurer shall not, under any circumstances:

- (a) co-sign checks to fund expenditures of the Law School Government;
- (b) be eligible to succeed the President;
- (c) be able to give his or her consent to the Vice President assuming the President's duties; or
- (d) vote on any matter at Executive Board Meetings.

Section 4. Ms. Priya Rashid's term of office as the Assistant Treasurer shall expire when:

- (a) I leave the office of President;
- (b) She tenders her resignation to the Executive Board; or
- (c) She is removed from office by Executive Order.

/s/ Brandon Marc Higa President September 29, 2016